## Asian Dodgeball Championship 2024

(21 to 24 January 2024)

**6B CHUI Hoi-kiu** and **6C POON Wai-sum** represented Hong Kong, China in the Asian Dodgeball Championship 2024 organised by the World Dodgeball Association and the Asian Dodgeball Federation from 21 January (Sunday) to 24 January 2024 (Wednesday) in Riyadh, Saudi Arabia. Hong Kong China Representative Team was the **Champion** in the U21 Women Category.

Prizes awarded are as follows:

Award	Awardee	Category
Champion	6B CHUI Hoi-kiu	U21 Women
	6C POON Wai-sum	



6B CHUI Hoi-kiu (2<sup>nd</sup> left), 6C POON Wai-sum (3<sup>rd</sup> left) with Principal YUEN, Mr. TSE Man-fai (1<sup>st</sup> left) and Ms. YAU Hau-yin (1<sup>st</sup> right)



Ball handling drills and passing exercises



Ball handling drills and passing exercises



Team members encouraging each other after winning the match



6B CHUI Hoi-kiu (first row 5th right) and 6C POON Wai-sum (first row 4th right)



6B CHUI Hoi-kiu (left) and 6C POON Wai-sum (right) represent Hong Kong, China in the Asian Dodgeball Championship 2024